
PW:gg 
02/20/2014 
Item No. 12.B. 

AN ORDINANCE 20 14 - 0 2 - 2 0 - 0 1 0 0 
AMENDING THE PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES AGREEMENT 
WITH URS CORPORATION IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$179,088.00 FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING 
SERVICES RELATED TO THE MARKET STREET REALIGNMENT 
PROJECT 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, the Market Street Reahgnment Project ongmated m aSSocIatIOn WIth the 
Convention Center ExpanSIOn, HemISFaIr Park Area Master Plan and was mcluded m the 2012 
Bond whIch includes the realignment of Market Street to run parallel WIth Commerce Street and 
east of the proposed Convention Center expanSIOn; and 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2012-04-05-0241 authorized a profeSSIOnal servIces agreement with 
URS Corporation m the amount not to exceed $2,500,000.00 to provide construction 
documents and construction management services for the roadway realignment of Market Street 
and Bowie Street in connection with the Market Street Realignment Project; and 

WHEREAS, the Market St. Realignment Project will provIde pedestnan improvements such as 
additional and wider sidewalks, pedestrian lighting, and wheelchair ramps at the intersections of 
IH-37 and Commerce Street and IH-37 and Montana Street and will also include a staIrway and 
elevator to the existing pedestrian bridge over IH-37 and to accommodate the Convention Center 
ExpanSIOn Project, the eXIstmg pedestrian ramp used to prOVIde pedestnan access between 
Downtown and Alamodome will have to be removed; and 

WHEREAS, this Ordinance will amend the profeSSIOnal desIgn servIces agreement with URS 
Corporation m an amount not to exceed $179,088.00 for additional design services related to 
the design of a stairway and elevator that will replace the pedestrian ramp, and continue to 
provIde Amencan Dlsabihty Act access to and from the Convention Center and the Alamodome; 
and 

WHEREAS, this Amendment will increase the contract by $179,088.00 to a contract amount of 
$3,632,978.75; and 

WHEREAS, is a one-time capItal Improvement expenditure in the amount not to exceed 
$179,088.00 to URS Corporation to provide additional engmeenng servIces related to the Market 
Street Reahgnment Project for whIch funds are available in previously authorized 2012 General 
Obligation Bond funds; and, included in FY 2014 - 2019 Capital Improvements Program Budget; 
NOW THEREFORE, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The Professional Design Services Agreement with URS Corporation is 
amended m the amount not to exceed $179,088.00 for additional design servIces related to the 



Item No. 12.B. 
Page No.2. 

design of a staIrway and elevator that will replace the pedestnan ramp in connectIOn with the 
Market Street Reabgnment Project. 

SECTION 2. The City Manager, or her desIgnee, IS authorized to negotiate and execute a 
constructIOn contract with DRS Corporation. 

SECTION 3. The following financial adjustments are hereby approved: 

a) A ProfeSSIOnal DesIgn ServIces Agreement was previously awarded to DRS 
Corporation in the revised amount of $3,453,890.75 for engmeenng services on 
Ordinance 2012-04-05-0241. This Ordinance is increasing the contract amount by 
$179,088.00 to a revised contract total of up to $3,632,978.75. 

b) Payment in the amount not to exceed $179,088.00 m SAP Fund 45099000, General 
Obbgation CapItal Projects, SAP Project Definition 40-00300, Downtown Streets 
Reconstruction, is authorized to be encumbered and made payable to DRS 
Corporation, for constructIOn servIces. 

c) The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the DIrector of 
Finance, CIty of San Antomo. The DIrector of Fmance, may, subject to concurrence 
by the CIty Manager or the CIty Manager's deSIgnee, correct allocatIOns to specific 
SAP Fund Numbers, SAP Project DefimtIOns, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal 
Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds 
Reservation Document Numbers, and SAP GL Accounts as necessary to carry out the 
purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall be effectIve ImmedIately upon passage by eIght or more 
affirmative votes; otherwise, it shall be effectIve on the tenth day after passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of February, 2014. 

M A y o R 
Julian Castro 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Robert F. Greenblum, CIty Attorney 



Votmg Results Interface Page 10 of 49 

Agenda Item: 12B ( in consent vote: 4,5,7,8,9,11,12, 12A, 12B, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19,20,21,22,23,24, 
25,26 ) 

Date: 02/20/2014 

Time: 092329 AM 

Vote Type: Motton to Approve 

Description: An Ordmance amendmg the ProfessIOnal DesIgn ServIces Agreement WIth DRS CorporatIOn m the 
amount not to exceed $179,08800 for addItIOnal desIgn and engmeenng servIces related to the Market 
Street Reahgnment Project 

Result: Passed 

Voter Group 
Not 

Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second 
Present 

Juhan Castro Mayor x 

DIego Bemal DIstrIct 1 x 

Ivy R Taylor DIStrIct 2 x x 

Rebecca VIagran DIstnct 3 x 

Rey Saldana DIstnct 4 x x 

ShIrley Gonzales DIStrIct 5 x 

Ray Lopez DIStnct 6 x 

CnsMedma DIstnct 7 x 

Ron NIrenberg DIStrIct 8 x 

Joe Kner DIstnct 9 x 

MIchael Gallagher DIStrIct 10 x 

http://cosawebN oteInterfacelDefault.aspx 2/20/2014 


